To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SCOTT A. RUNNESTRAND DENNIS B. NEFF KEVIN H. NORTHEY / 3/.0	HEET Atty. Dkt. 67597
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No 3. Nature of Conveyance: X_Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:O1/25/01	s <u>X</u> No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	 ation, the execution date of the application is January 31, 2001. B. Patent No.(s) attached?Yes _X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Ryan N. Cross, Esq. Richmond, Hitchcock, Fish & Dollar P.O. Box 2443 Bartlesville, OK 74005 2/16/2001 GT0N11 00000032 09774500 1 FC:581	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Terry L. Watt Name of Person Signing	USE THIS SPACE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the $\begin{array}{c} & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & \\ & $

0

PATENT REEL: 011510 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott A. Runnestrand, Dennis B. Neff, and Kevin H. Northey of Bartlesville, Oklahoma have made a certain invention entitled:

3-D SEISMIC EVENT TRACKING

which is described and claimed in that application for Letters Patent of the United States having attorneys docket designation 33902US,

and WHEREAS, Phillips Petroleum Company, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Scott A. Runnestrand, Dennis B. Neff, and Kevin H. Northey by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Phillips Petroleum Company the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, as described in said application executed on even dates herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Phillips Petroleum Company, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing, reissue or foreign application or applications based on the present application.

AND we do further agree to communicate to Phillips Petroleum Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to us, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated.

In the presence of

Scott A. Date Date Dennis B. itness

91139.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 011510 FRAME: 0284